HOW IT WORKS
The Series 1400 is a mechanical joint restraining gland, incorporating individually actuated wedges located around the
circumference of the pipe  When the specially designed wedge actuating screws are tightened, the teeth on the bottom of each
wedge lock onto the pipe surface  Under normal operating conditions, this is all the restraint that is required  If external forces
cause the pipe to move, the wedge teeth remain locked on the pipe and the wedge moves against the actuating screw, enclosed
in its ductile iron pocket  This feature allows the joint to prevent separation yet remain resilient and flexible after assembly  In high
pressure applications, or when surge pressures occur, the 1400 uses the line pressure to increase its restraining grip on the pipe  If
the pressure decreases, the wedge returns to its original position and controlled expansion and flexibility are available again

number
preSSure
rAting
(pSi)
no. oF
WedgeS
Approx.
WeigHt
(lbS.)
p1* p2** c d F m j
no. oF
bolt
HoleS
3" 3 96 UFR1400-D-3-(I or U) 350 2 6 0 11 04" 9 06" 4 84" 2 65" 4 06" 0 68" 6 19" 4
4" 4 80 UFR1400-D-4-(I or U) 350 2 7 5 11 9" 10 0" 5 92" 2 65" 4 90" 0 88" 7 50" 4
6" 6 90 UFR1400-D-6-(I or U) 350 3 11 0 14 0" 12 1" 8 02" 2 65" 7 00" 0 88" 9 50" 6
8" 9 05 UFR1400-D-8-(I or U) 350 4 14 5 16 2" 14 3" 10 17" 2 65" 9 15" 1 10" 11 75" 6
10" 11 10 UFR1400-D-10-(I or U) 350 6 22 0 18 2" 16 3" 12 22" 2 75" 11 20" 1 10" 14 00" 8
12" 13 20 UFR1400-D-12-(I or U) 350 8 28 0 20 3" 18 4" 14 32" 2 75" 13 30" 1 10" 16 25" 8
14" 15 30 UFR1400-D-14-(I or U) 350 10 42 0 22 9" 20 9" 16 40" 3 00" 15 44" 1 50" 18 75" 10
16" 17 40 UFR1400-D-16-(I or U) 350 12 50 0 25 0" 23 0" 18 50" 3 00" 17 54" 1 56" 21 00" 12
18" 19 50 UFR1400-D-18-(I or U) 250 12 67 0 28 1" 25 8" 20 60" 3 05" 19 64" 1 65" 23 25" 12
20" 21 60 UFR1400-D-20-(I or U) 250 14 75 0 30 2" 27 9" 22 70" 3 10" 21 75" 1 70" 25 50" 14
24" 25 80 UFR1400-D-24-(I or U) 250 16 85 0 34 4" 32 1" 26 90" 3 20" 25 94" 1 85" 30 00" 16
30" 32 00 ***UFR1400-D-30-(I or U) 250 20 221 0 40 6" 38 6" 33 29" 3 55" 32 17" 2 25" 36 88" 20
36" 38 30 ***UFR1400-D-36-(I or U) 250 24 256 0 46 9" 44 9" 39 59" 3 76" 38 47" 2 25" 43 75" 24
42" 44 50 ***UFR1400-D-42-(I or U) 250 28 475 53 9" 53 9" 45 79" 5 68" 44 79" 2 56" 50 62" 28
48" 50 80 ***UFR1400-D-48-(I or U) 250 32 573 60 2" 60 2" 52 09" 5 68" 51 09" 2 56" 57 50" 32
I = Import Casting    U = Domestic Casting
All dimensions in inches unless otherwise stated
* Maximum O D  of gland on pipe before break-away heads have been removed (as received)
**  Maximum O D  of gland on pipe after wedges have been activated and break-away heads have been removed

Size
pipe o.d.
(in.)
cAtAlog
number
no. oF
WedgeS
preSSure
rAting (pSi)
Approx.
WeigHt (lbS.)
3" 3 96 UFR1400-DA-3-(I or U) 2 350 8 0
4" 4 80 UFR1400-DA-4-(I or U) 2 350 10 5
6" 6 90 UFR1400-DA-6-(I or U) 3 350 15 5
8" 9 05 UFR1400-DA-8-(I or U) 4 350 19 8
10" 11 10 UFR1400-DA-10-(I or U) 6 350 29 5
12" 13 20 UFR1400-DA-12-(I or U) 8 350 35 0
14" 15 30 UFR1400-DA-14-(I or U) 10 350 52 0
16" 17 40 UFR1400-DA-16-(I or U) 12 350 62 0
18" 19 50 UFR1400-DA-18-(I or U) 12 250 79 0
20" 21 60 UFR1400-DA-20-(I or U) 14 250 88 0
24" 25 80 UFR1400-DA-24-(I or U) 16 250 101 0
30" 32 00 UFR1400-DA-30-(I or U) 20 250 262 0
36" 38 30 UFR1400-DA-36-(I or U) 24 250 306 0
42" 44 50 UFR1400-DA-42-(I or U) 28 250 575 0
48" 50 80 UFR1400-DA-48-(I or U) 32 250 690 0
I = Import Casting    U = Domestic Casting
Note: Not to be used on plain end fittings.
The Uni-Flange Series 1400-DA is packaged with an MJ or Uni-Seal gasket and the necessary hardware for installation  Sizes 3"
through 12" are shipped shrink wrapped in a weather resistant carton  14" though 48" sizes are bulk packaged

(in.)
cAtAlog
number
no. oF
WedgeS
preSSure
rAting
(pSi)
Approx.
WeigHt
(lbS.)
3" 3 96 UFR1400-ZA-3-(I or U) 2 350 8 0
4" 4 80 UFR1400-ZA-4-(I or U) 2 350 10 5
6" 6 90 UFR1400-ZA-6-(I or U) 3 350 15 5
8" 9 05 UFR1400-ZA-8-(I or U) 4 350 19 8
10" 11 10 UFR1400-ZA-10-(I or U) 6 350 29 5
12" 13 20 UFR1400-ZA-12-(I or U) 8 350 35 0
I = Import Casting    U = Domestic Casting
Note: Not to be used on plain end fittings.
The Uni-Flange Series 1400-ZA is packaged with a SO-EZ gasket and the necessary hardware for installation  Sizes 3" through
12" are shrink wrapped in a weather resistant carton

pipe
o.d.
(in.)
cAtAlog
number
preSSure
rAting
(pSi)
no. oF
WedgeS
Approx.
Wt. lbS. p1* p2** c d F j
no. oF
bolt
HoleS
3" 3 96 UFR1405-DA-3-(I) 350 2 6 0 11 0" 9 1" 4 84" 2 65" 4 06" 6 19" 4
4" 4 80 UFR1405-DA-4-(I) 350 2 7 5 11 9" 10 0" 5 92" 2 65" 4 90" 7 50" 4
6" 6 90 UFR1405-DA-6-(I) 350 3 11 0 14 0" 12 1" 8 02" 2 65" 7 00" 9 50" 6
8" 9 05 UFR1405-DA-8-(I) 350 4 14 5 16 2" 14 0" 10 17" 2 65" 9 15" 11 75" 6
10" 11 10 UFR1405-DA-10-(I) 350 4 23 0 18 2" 16 3" 12 22" 2 75" 11 20" 14 00" 8
12" 13 20 UFR1405-DA-12-(I) 350 6 28 5 20 3" 18 4" 14 32" 2 75" 13 30" 16 25" 8
14" 15 30 UFR1405-DA-14-(I or U) 300 8 53 0 22 9" 20 9" 16 40" 3 00" 15 44" 18 75" 10
16" 17 40 UFR1405-DA-16-(I or U) 300 10 59 6 25 0" 23 0" 18 50" 3 00" 17 54" 21 00" 12
18" 19 50 UFR1405-DA-18-(I or U) 200 10 74 2 28 1" 25 8" 20 60" 3 05" 19 64" 23 25" 12
20" 21 60 UFR1405-DA-20-(I or U) 200 12 78 4 30 2" 27 9" 22 70" 3 10" 21 75" 25 50" 14
24" 25 80 UFR1405-DA-24-(I or U) 200 14 101 0 34 4" 32 1" 26 90" 3 20" 25 94" 30 00" 16
30" 32 00 UFR1405-DA-30-(I or U) 200 18 181 0 40 6" 38 6" 33 29" 3 55" 32 17" 36 88" 20
36" 38 30 UFR1405-DA-36-(I or U) 200 22 325 0 46 9" 44 9" 39 59" 3 76" 38 47" 43 75" 24
Uni-Flange® Series 1405
Split Wedge Action MJ Joint Restraint for Ductile Iron with Accessories
The UFR1405 is a split mechanical joint restraint for ductile iron  The restraint comes with a set of tee-bolts and mechanical joint
or Uni-Seal gasket

rodS
rod
lengtH
rod
diAmeter
**mAx.
bell
diAmeter
Approx.
WeigHt
(lbS)
3" 3.96 UFR1450-D-3-(I or U) 350 4 14" 5/8" 5.50 12.0
4" 4 80 UFR1450-D-4-(I or U) 350 4 17" 3/4" 6 62 19 5
6" 6 90 UFR1450-D-6-(I or U) 350 6 17" 3/4" 8 62 29 0
8" 9 05 UFR1450-D-8-(I or U) 350 6 17" 3/4" 10 88 34 5
10" 11 10 UFR1450-D-10-(I or U) 350 8 24" 3/4" 13 12 56 0
12" 13 20 UFR1450-D-12-(I or U) 350 8 24" 3/4" 15 38 62 0
14" 15 30 UFR1450-D-14-(I or U) 350 10 24" 3/4" 17 88 87 0
16" 17 40 UFR1450-D-16-(I or U) 350 12 24" 3/4" 20 12 107 0
18" 19 50 UFR1450-D-18-(I or U) 250 12 24" 3/4" 22 38 122 0
20" 21 60 UFR1450-D-20-(I or U) 250 14 24" 3/4" 24 62 140 0
24" 25 80 UFR1450-D-24-(I or U) 250 16 24" 3/4" 29 12 159 0
30" 32 00 * UFR1450-D-30-(I or U) 250 10 24" 1" 35 80 362 0
36" 38 30 * UFR1450-D-36-(I or U) 250 12 24" 1" 42 60 430 0
42" 44 50 UFR1450-D-42-(I or U) 250 28 52" 1-1/4" 49-1/4" 1350
48" 50 80 UFR1450-D-48-(I or U) 250 32 52" 1-1/4" 56-1/8" 1570
Sample Specification - Series 1450
Restraint harness for push-on bells of ductile iron pipe shall consist of a wedge action restraint installed on the pipe
spigot, connected to a ductile iron or steel backup ring installed behind the pipe bell  The wedge action restraint shall be
manufactured of high strength ductile iron per ASTM A536, Grade 65-45-12  Wedges shall be heat treated to a minimum

Size
pipe
o.d. (in.)
cAtAlog
number
rodS preSSure
rAting (pSi)
*mAx. bell
diAmeter
Approx.
Wt. lbS.no. lengtH diA.
3" 3 96 UFR1455-D-3-(I) 4 14" 5/8" 350 5 50" 12 0
4" 4 80 UFR1455-D-4-(I) 4 17" 3/4" 350 6 62" 20 0
6" 6 90 UFR1455-D-6-(I) 6 17" 3/4" 350 8 62" 29 0
8" 9 05 UFR1455-D-8-(I) 6 17" 3/4" 350 10 88" 35 0
10" 11 10 UFR1455-D-10-(I) 8 24" 3/4" 350 13 12" 56 0
12" 13 20 UFR1455-D-12-(I) 8 24" 3/4" 350 15 38" 62 0
14" 15 30 UFR1455-D-14-(I or U) 10 24" 3/4" 300 17 88" 120 3
16" 17 40 UFR1455-D-16-(I or U) 12 24" 3/4" 300 20 12" 134 4
18" 19 50 UFR1455-D-18-(I or U) 12 24" 3/4" 200 22 38" 158 3
20" 21 60 UFR1455-D-20-(I or U) 14 24" 3/4" 200 24 62" 178 7
24" 25 80 UFR1455-D-24-(I or U) 16 24" 3/4" 200 29 12" 218 8
30" 32 00 UFR1455-D-30-(I or U) 20 24" 1" 200 35 80" 455 0
36" 38 30 UFR1455-D-36-(I or U) 24 24" 1" 200 42 60" 564 6
Uni-Flange® Series 1455
Wedge Action Joint Restraint Harness with Split Back-up Ring
for Ductile Iron Pipe
The UFR1455 consists of a split UFR1400 restraint connected with high strength steel rods to a split back-up ring that seats

Size
pipe
o.d. (in.)
cAtAlog
number
rodS preSSure
rAting (pSi)
*mAx. bell
diAmeter
Approx.
Wt. lbS.no. lengtH diA.
3" 3 96 UFR1490-D-3-(I) 4 14" 5/8" 350 5 50" 12 0
4" 4 80 UFR1490-D-4-(I) 4 17" 3/4" 350 6 62" 20 0
6" 6 90 UFR1490-D-6-(I) 6 17" 3/4" 350 8 62" 29 0
8" 9 05 UFR1490-D-8-(I) 6 17" 3/4" 350 10 88" 35 0
10" 11 10 UFR1490-D-10-(I) 8 24" 3/4" 350 13 12" 56 0
12" 13 20 UFR1490-D-12-(I) 8 24" 3/4" 350 15 38" 62 0
14" 15 30 UFR1490-D-14-(I or U) 10 24" 3/4" 300 17 88" 117 4
16" 17 40 UFR1490-D-16-(I or U) 12 24" 3/4" 300 20 12" 135 0
18" 19 50 UFR1490-D-18-(I or U) 12 24" 3/4" 200 22 38" 151 6
20" 21 60 UFR1490-D-20-(I or U) 14 24" 3/4" 200 24 62" 169 6
24" 25 80 UFR1490-D-24-(I or U) 16 24" 3/4" 200 29 12" 187 8
30" 32 00 UFR1490-D-30-(I or U) 20 24" 1" 200 35 80" 481 0
36" 38 30 UFR1490-D-36-(I or U) 24 24" 1" 200 42 60" 603 0
Uni-Flange® Series 1490
Wedge Action Split Joint Restraint and Split Back-up Ring
for Ductile Iron Pipe
The UFR1490 consists of a split UFR1400 restraint connected with high strength steel rods to a split back-up ring that seats

The UFR1495 is a split restraint suitable for stand-alone installation on the mid-span of ductile iron pipe
nom. pipe
Size
preSSure
rAting (pSi)
cAtAlog
number
*mAx. bell
diAmeter
Approx.
Wt. lbS.
3" 350 UFR1495-D-3-(I) 5 50" 7 0
4" 350 UFR1495-D-4-(I) 6 62" 8 5
6" 350 UFR1495-D-6-(I) 8 62" 12 0
8" 350 UFR1495-D-8-(I) 10 88" 15 5
10" 350 UFR1495-D-10-(I) 13 12" 41 0
12" 350 UFR1495-D-12-(I) 15 38" 50 0
14" 300 UFR1495-D-14-(I or U) 17 88" 57 0
16" 300 UFR1495-D-16-(I or U) 20 12" 63 6
18" 200 UFR1495-D-18-(I or U) 22 38" 78 2
20" 200 UFR1495-D-20-(I or U) 24 62" 89 0
24" 200 UFR1495-D-24-(I or U) 29 12" 105 0
30" 200 UFR1495-D-30-(I or U) 35 80" 185 0
36" 200 UFR1495-D-36-(I or U) 42 60" 329 0
I = Import Casting    U = Domestic Casting
* Note: Connecting rods WILL NOT CLEAR a pipe bell with a maximum diameter larger than the listed measurement  These maximum diameters
do not include joint deflection  Confirm pipe bell diameter before ordering
Working Pressure: 3"  - 12"  =  350 PSI